
N/A

As of  March 5, 2025

IERE Board Members

IERE Members
Executive Members

Mark Stephen DUDZINSKI, US

Mark LAUBY, US

●
●
* The individual members shall be recommended by the Board

CEPRI, China

Chubu EPCO, Japan

CLP, Hong Kong SAR

CRIEPI, Japan

E.ON, Germany

ENGIE, France

●
●
●
●
●
●

EPRI, US

Eskom, South Africa

Kansai EPCO, Japan

KEPCO, South Korea

Mitsubishi Electric, Japan

NARI, China

●
●
●
●
●
●

RWE TI, Germany

TenneT, Netherlands

TEPCO, Japan

TOSHIBA, Japan

●
●
●
●

Regular Members

Academia Members

Munib AMIN, E.ON, Germany

WANG Weisheng, CEPRI, China

Brendon JOE, CLP, Hong Kong SAR

Roger BALLAY, France

Gregory TOSEN, South Africa

FUJIOKA Naoto, CRIEPI, Japan

Jan MERTENS, ENGIE, France

Maria MARTIN, EPRI, US

Eun Bo SIM, KEPCO, South Korea

SHAN Shewu, NARI, China

Ingo BIRNKRAUT, RWE TI, Germany

SEKI Tomomichi, Tokyo EPCO, Japan

Advising
Chair Emeritus

Board
Members

Chair

Vice Chair

Treasurer

Electric Power
Technology PlatformIERE

Individual Members*

●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●

APC, Philippines

CEZ, Czech

Chugoku EPCO, Japan

CSIRO, Australia

EnBW, Germany

FEPC, Japan

Fuji Electric, Japan

Hitachi, Japan

Hokkaido EPCO, Japan

Hokuriku EPCO, Japan

Hyundai Electric, South Korea

IEC, Israel

●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●

IHI, Japan

INEEL, Mexico

J-POWER, Japan

JAPC, Japan

Karachi Electric, Pakistan

KERI, South Korea

KOWEPO, South Korea

Kyushu EPCO, Japan

LS ELECTRIC, South Korea

MERALCO, Philippines

MHI, Japan

NGK, Japan

●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●

PIESA, South Africa

PLN, Indonesia

Powertech Labs, Canada

Prolec GE, Mexico

SEI, Sumitomo Electric, Japan

Shikoku EPCO, Japan

SPPA, Singapore

SwRI, US

TNB, Malaysia

Tohoku EPCO, Japan

TPC, Taiwan

Vaisala, Finland



9th IERE Webinar “Webinar on Rechargeable Battery Development and Evaluation for Energy Storage”

8th IERE Webinar “Webinar on Advanced Metering Infrastructure, AMI”

7th IERE Webinar “Webinar on AI Collaboration Project, 2nd Round”

22nd IERE General Meeting and 6th IERE Webinar “Toward Enhanced Resilience for Electric Power Systems”

5th IERE Webinar “Webinar on AI Collaboration Project”

4th IERE Webinar “Towards a Carbon Neutral Energy Future”

21st IERE General Meeting and 3rd IERE Webinar “Key Technologies in the Next Chapter of the Energy Transition”

April

July

March

November

March

November

October

2025

2024

2024

2022

2022

2021

2021

Year T h e m eM o n t h

Webinars

Enabling Technologies for the Energy Transition

Hydrogen in Clean Energy Transition

Smarter and Cleaner Electricity for Better Life

Power Generation in Transition

Technologies Reshaping the Electricity Supply Industry

Smart Cities - A Convergence of People, Technologies and Big Data

Advanced Electric Power Management - Thermal Power Generation against Huge Impact by Renewable Energy Penetration -

Energy at Home

Emerging Automation and Information Technologies for Power Industry Growth

Smart Grid and Energy Efficiency

Integration of Renewable Energies

Carbon Capture & Storage, Concentrated Solar Power, Electric Vehicles, IT-Integration

San Antonio, US

Brisbane, Australia

Bali, Indonesia

Munich, Germany

Putrajaya, Malaysia

Hong Kong SAR, China

Tokyo, Japan

Brussel, Belgium

Bangalore, India

Nanjing, China

Düsseldorf, Germany

Rome, Italy

2024

2023

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2011

2011

2010

Year T h e m eV e n u e

Workshops

Distributed Power Generation for increasing Renewable Energy Penetration

Accelerating the Carbon-Neutral Energy Transition for Industry and Territories

Electricity & the 4th Industrial Revolution – an Africa perspective

Power Transmission and Distribution Systems in the Next Generation

Electric Power Storage, Energy Conversion and Impact on the 21st Century Power Grid

Power Grid Development in the New Situation of World Energy Transition

International Energy Systems in Transition - Perspectives from Science and Industry -

The Integrated Grid – Realizing the Full Value of Central and Distributed Energy Resources

R&D Road Map for Efficient Electrification / Renewable Energy in Support of Rural Electrification

Post-Fukushima / Technologies overcoming Economic and Natural Disaster

Electricity and Major Issues for IERE in the Next Decade / Reliable and Sustainable Energy Systems

R&D Roadmap / From Low Carbon to No Carbon / Optimal Control for the Integration of Renewable Energy

Bali, Indonesia

Singapore

Sun City, South Africa

Kyoto, Japan

Vancouver, Canada

Beijing, China

Berlin, Germany

Charlotte, US

Arusha, Tanzania

Seoul, South Korea

Cancún, Mexico

Montréal, Canada

2024

2023

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

Year T h e m eV e n u e

More information from 2001 to 2009 on our website

General Meetings/Forums

More information from 2002 to 2009 on our website

More information 2020 on our website


