## **IERE** Board Members

Chair	Munib AMIN, E.ON, Germany	
Vice Chair	WANG Weisheng, CEPRI, China	
Treasurer	Brendon JOE, CLP, Hong Kong SAR	
Board Members	FUJIOKA Naoto, CRIEPI, Japan Jan MERTENS, ENGIE, France Maria MARTIN, EPRI, US Eun Bo SIM, KEPCO, South Korea	SHAN Shewu, NARI, China Ingo BIRNKRAUT, RWE TI, Germany SEKI Tomomichi, Tokyo EPCO, Japan
Advising Chair Emeritus	Roger BALLAY, France Gregory TOSEN, South Africa	

# **IERE Members**

### **Executive Members**

- CEPRI, China
- Chubu EPCO, Japan
- CLP, Hong Kong SAR
- CRIEPI, Japan
- E.ON, Germany
- ENGIE, France

- EPRI, US
- Eskom, South Africa
- Kansai EPCO, Japan
- KEPCO, South Korea
- Mitsubishi Electric, Japan
- NARI, China

- RWE TI, Germany
- TenneT, Netherlands
- TEPCO, Japan
- TOSHIBA, Japan

### Regular Members

- APC, Philippines
- CEZ, Czech
- Chugoku EPCO, Japan
- CSIRO, Australia
- EnBW, Germany
- FEPC, Japan
- Fuji Electric, Japan
- Hitachi, Japan
- Hokkaido EPCO, Japan
- Hokuriku EPCO, Japan
- Hyundai Electric, South Korea
- IEC, Israel

- IHI, Japan
- INEEL, Mexico
- J-POWER, Japan
- JAPC, Japan
- Karachi Electric, Pakistan
- KERI, South Korea
- KOWEPO, South Korea
- Kyushu EPCO, Japan
- LS ELECTRIC, South Korea
- MERALCO, Philippines
- MHI, Japan
- NGK, Japan

- PIESA, South Africa
- PLN, Indonesia
- Powertech Labs, Canada
- Prolec GE, Mexico
- SEI, Sumitomo Electric, Japan
- Shikoku EPCO, Japan
- SPPA, Singapore
- SwRI, US
- TNB, Malaysia
- Tohoku EPCO, Japan
- TPC, Taiwan
- Vaisala, Finland

#### Academia Members

N/A

#### **Individual Members\***

- Mark Stephen DUDZINSKI, US
- Mark LAUBY, US
- \* The individual members shall be recommended by the Board

Gen	General Meetings/Forums		
Year	Venue	T h e m e	
2024	Bali, Indonesia	Distributed Power Generation for increasing Renewable Energy Penetration	
2023	Singapore	Accelerating the Carbon-Neutral Energy Transition for Industry and Territories	
2019	Sun City, South Africa	Electricity & the 4th Industrial Revolution – an Africa perspective	
2018	Kyoto, Japan	Power Transmission and Distribution Systems in the Next Generation	
2017	Vancouver, Canada	Electric Power Storage, Energy Conversion and Impact on the 21st Century Power Grid	
2016	Beijing, China	Power Grid Development in the New Situation of World Energy Transition	
2015	Berlin, Germany	International Energy Systems in Transition - Perspectives from Science and Industry -	
2014	Charlotte, US	The Integrated Grid - Realizing the Full Value of Central and Distributed Energy Resources	
2013	Arusha, Tanzania	R&D Road Map for Efficient Electrification / Renewable Energy in Support of Rural Electrification	
2012	Seoul, South Korea	Post-Fukushima / Technologies overcoming Economic and Natural Disaster	
2011	Cancún, Mexico	Electricity and Major Issues for IERE in the Next Decade / Reliable and Sustainable Energy Systems	
2010	Montréal, Canada	R&D Roadmap / From Low Carbon to No Carbon / Optimal Control for the Integration of Renewable Energy	

More information from 2001 to 2009 on our website

Wor	Workshops		
Year	Venue	Theme	
2024	San Antonio, US	Enabling Technologies for the Energy Transition	
2023	Brisbane, Australia	Hydrogen in Clean Energy Transition	
2019	Bali, Indonesia	Smarter and Cleaner Electricity for Better Life	
2018	Munich, Germany	Power Generation in Transition	
2017	Putrajaya, Malaysia	Technologies Reshaping the Electricity Supply Industry	
2016	Hong Kong SAR, China	Smart Cities - A Convergence of People, Technologies and Big Data	
2015	Tokyo, Japan	Advanced Electric Power Management - Thermal Power Generation against Huge Impact by Renewable Energy Penetration -	
2014	Brussel, Belgium	Energy at Home	
2013	Bangalore, India	Emerging Automation and Information Technologies for Power Industry Growth	
2011	Nanjing, China	Smart Grid and Energy Efficiency	
2011	Düsseldorf, Germany	Integration of Renewable Energies	
2010	Rome, Italy	Carbon Capture & Storage, Concentrated Solar Power, Electric Vehicles, IT-Integration	

More information from 2002 to 2009 on our website

Webinars		
Year	Month	Theme
2025	April	9th IERE Webinar "Webinar on Rechargeable Battery Development and Evaluation for Energy Storage"
2024	July	8th IERE Webinar "Webinar on Advanced Metering Infrastructure, AMI"
2024	March	7th IERE Webinar "Webinar on Al Collaboration Project, 2nd Round"
2022	November	22nd IERE General Meeting and 6th IERE Webinar "Toward Enhanced Resilience for Electric Power Systems"
2022	March	5th IERE Webinar "Webinar on Al Collaboration Project"
2021	November	4th IERE Webinar "Towards a Carbon Neutral Energy Future"
2021	October	21st IERE General Meeting and 3rd IERE Webinar "Key Technologies in the Next Chapter of the Energy Transition"